
Mike Mansfield (B301384)
Ogden, UT

Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/4/26 at
11:12:40 AM (CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date

Oil Oil and filter changed 10/16/2025

This car has been recently serviced. That's a
good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

6  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Rental vehicle

Last owned in Utah

48,419  Last reported odometer reading

2023 RAM 2500 BIG

HORN

VIN: 3C6UR5DL0PG515084
CREW PICKUP
6.7L I6 F OHV 24V
DIESEL
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/CysqGNS90XP2FVr2kK0458rugCsO6WH_gClYr9nE7C7qlsfFUkX9SoRJ8FNQLYNeG5_qmoUVEWsIfIM88my1xln1MhvVj-iQgaI3J_QRWNdspjDlWGxvwKuV1VoYG6h-wDmjpkQzZ9BpTNRUNrbbDKEhnuuV4AozJcs3sTwShD7qp0wXiJ1q5Yczur_oOk-JmCRPZ0WKAgSbgFZo212YGc8-cDzf7-i_27HPSotVeHaGH-a2mpCPydTWvarUmJNEO872twKv4oGma27nKt8ha_6iVc_xcCd3bTp9hjAn6J3y-dfChl7k4UaVrVymQPZn4-pwTlL0zy5ch4iEXUE4dAnlqNrftEIDzMj-ItIBFuFLgLvT_k_2mEKgD45tgDiO.cfx


Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

No open recalls reported to CARFAX.
No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms

Detailed History

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2023

Type of owner Rental

Estimated length of ownership 3 yrs. 1 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Utah

Estimated miles driven per year 17,614/yr

Last reported odometer reading 48,419

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Owner 1
Purchased: 2023

Rental Vehicle
17,614 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Original Window Sticker

01/17/2023 15 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

01/26/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #E001162897UT

Title or registration issued
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

02/06/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009113820

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

03/14/2023 919 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

393 Verified Reviews

310 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

10/20/2023 14,464 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

393 Verified Reviews

310 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Differential serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Four tires replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced
Transfer case fluid flushed/changed
Transfer case serviced
Two wheel alignment performed

01/09/2024 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009113820

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/wTKY8WBFN0DJd9qbI625JQZXzp-ow-b3yk0Q7IeMEYnWbHKRTWvQ7gHzagNMgfoef4vXj43ed9Owwwbltyge8D0CzcEFP2UYALpuWCjmWyM27lcq4YtT_hCJOTVSxCirefShogxtop5W2XJxZhUIrAXzj_svYBiAs4h04ZJ7ea0tzDrwabiOWSC8gi27Su6G342M_l-2Uo5AfQAxG9r-wgTRbtEXjjG5QKDEXZDCkLSQXMIU5BgL-21BZKNMx_1iG4DjMQfXRcjFIV-Ouxln_WZBle-mZc1Mmq8nE9JPH5dQ10F90JGqDM0Fvd6xzBU3D1FlI-LsXBFKL0sal4ZqozAZVdUIWX91D3IDTCOBkvFodYDSYDEaKmzmpCg-elDxpgWvTFc.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/RAM/TbUmMvoHU-q1yHHN4Jf_xI7Me7Zl4KR5jpTInS8SIUvgOxodAEqiM9UaZmoUCshOyPCyFF_B9vjwzehByIEU-p6xw6KwefXVpqqYWpaF-vOwLUng_pAspnS6w4IqLvtCGO9TWC-O3w0VRsgqBSYAg6WUKdgpayK7j4oqkBqHozhWfKV4ls0TCtE26JtFgV4XHdoWD16v_eO_GdwHAIe6MBqvvAflawjivRxY12xJo58uGjHEMRskAU12VDLP5MNiuX-SavLZZ0A5wjKsKmlYjib-1Mc2BRPrxAQw9X2GslLuKFPqAPDb5DLHlH9208rRW8u8qQ4c5vaZQW-cPPP2I987exbt23EjULqqbLYd7lYSZ8wy0BLL_CS8Nz6K_oZ_QSpeY64.cfx
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/


06/20/2024 25,315 Ken Garff West Valley
Dodge
West Valley City, UT
385-351-6950

4.2 / 5.0

393 Verified Reviews

310 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine checked

01/09/2025 Utah
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

01/09/2025 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009113820

Title or registration issued
Duplicate title issued
Vehicle color noted as White

02/28/2025 34,659 Salt Lake Valley Chrysler
Dodge Jeep Ram
South Salt Lake, UT
801-990-8552

4.1 / 5.0

73 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Front wiper blades/refills replaced
Fuel filter replaced
Water separator replaced
Wiper(s) replaced

08/04/2025 44,273 Sahara Motors Ely, LLC
Ely, NV
775-289-4473

4.6 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned

10/16/2025 48,419 Sahara Motors Ely, LLC
Ely, NV
775-289-4473

4.6 / 5.0

27 Verified Reviews

15 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fuel filter replaced
Oil and filter changed

01/09/2026 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Salt Lake City, UT
Title #UT009113820

Registration issued or renewed
Duplicate title issued
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as White

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History
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http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.dodgehq.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
http://www.saltlakevalleychryslerdodgeramjeep.com/
https://www.saharamotors.com/
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CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/4/26 11:12:40 AM (CST)
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